900513364 08/30/2019

900513364

08/30/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM539011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	 	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
		 	-

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.		08/30/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERIGRAPH INC.
Street Address:	3801 EAST DECORAH ROAD
City:	WEST BEND
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53095
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN Delaware

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4260058	EZPOP		
Registration Number:	4392820	FORM TECH		
Registration Number:	3159826	3D-LÜX		
Registration Number:	1674221	SERIGRAPH		
Registration Number:	1616713	SÉRIGRAPH		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

4142733500

Email:

alandsman@gklaw.com

08/30/2019

Correspondent Name:

Andrew C. Landsman; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1:

833 East Michigan Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 4:

Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5615

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew C. Landsman

SIGNATURE: /Andrew C. Landsman/

Total Attachments: 3

DATE SIGNED:

source=tmrelease#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006738 FRAME: 0782

H STAD OF APROVES

source=tmrelease#page2.tif	
source=tmrelease#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006738 FRAME: 0783

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BMO Harris Bank N.A. (as successor in interest to M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank, the "Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of SERIGRAPH INC., a Delaware corporation ("Pledgor"), pursuant to that certain General Intangibles Security Agreement, dated October 5, 2007, as amended, executed by Pledgor in favor of Secured Party, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 5286/0338.

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases, terminates, releases and discharges its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the trademarks and trademark registrations of Pledgor, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto. Secured Party authorizes and requests that this release be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any appropriate foreign office and agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

155656.01001/121726462v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006738 FRAME: 0784

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks on this 30 day of August, 2019.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

By: Share fried for fire for f

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Serigraph Inc.)

155656.01001/121726462v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006738 FRAME: 0785

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

MARK	COUNTRY/ STATE	SERIAL NO. /REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS	RECORD OWNER	ENCUMBRANCES /NOTES
EZPOP	US	4260058	12/18/2012	Registered	Serigraph Inc.	Security Interest BMO Harris Bank N.A. Reel/Frame 5286/0338
FORM TECH	US	4392820	08/27/2013	Registered	Serigraph Inc.	Security Interest BMO Harris Bank N.A. Reel/Frame 5286/0338
3D-LUX	US	3159826	10/17/2006	Registered	Serigraph Inc.	Security Interest BMO Harris Bank N.A. Reel/Frame 5286/0338
SERIGRAPH	US	1674221	02/04/1992	Registered	Serigraph Inc.	Security Interest BMO Harris Bank N.A. Reel/Frame 5286/0338
SERIGRAPH	US	1616713	01/17/1990	Registered	Serigraph Inc.	Security Interest BMO Harris Bank N.A. Reel/Frame 5286/0338
SERIGRAPH	BX	519538	06/01/1992	Registered	Serigraph Inc.	N/A
SERIGRAPH	FR	92423107	06/17/1992	Registered	Serigraph Inc.	N/A
SERIGRAPH	DE	2041201	07/26/1993	Registered	Serigraph Inc.	N/A
SERIGRAPH	IT	1498788	12/21/1994	Registered	Serigraph Inc.	N/A
SERIGRAPH	MX	450847	05/21/1993	Registered	Serigraph Inc.	N/A
SERIGRAPH	CN	5189388	10/21/2009	Registered	Serigraph Inc.	N/A
SERIGRAPH	IN	1479073	08/14/2006	Registered	Serigraph Inc.	N/A

RECORDED: 08/30/2019